FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 06-25-1999



101074973

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

"22 do 10 10 10 12 19

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET MANUE TRADEMARKS ONLY

	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type 6-18-99	Conveyance Type Assignment License
New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	11 24 1990
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	X Other Transferring ownership and rights of trademark through Bill of Sale
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Spoontiques, Inc.	Month Day Year
Walle Deconstitutes, Inc.	11 24 1990
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Massachusetts
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Trust of Prescott W. Basto	nn -
Trade of Trebeste W. Bases	7.1
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 75 State Street	
Address (line 2) Warner & Stackpole LLP	
Address (line 3) Boston	MA 02109
City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
X Other Trust	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	document from Assignment.)  Ition Massachusetts
3/1999 DNGUYEN 00000298 547145 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY 40E
2:481 40.00 OP	70E
ALINO INDES NO	

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information Is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Signature

KOBERT WHOLMESTR

Name of Person Signing

## BILL OF SALE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that SPOONTIQUES, INC. ("Spoontiques") in consideration of \$100.00 paid by the TRUST OF PRESCOTT W. BASTON under Indenture dated November 18, 1977, (the "Trust") the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, sell, transfer, and deliver unto said Trust all right, title, and interest, including without limitation all rights to applications for trademark registrations and all associated business and good will in, to and under the name "Sebastian Miniatures".

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all and singular said name to said Trust and its successors and assigns to their own use and behoof forever.

And Spoontiques hereby covenants with the Trust that it is the lawful owner of said name; that it is free from all encumbrances; that it has good right to sell the same as aforesaid, and that it will warrant and defend the same against the lawful claims and demands of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Spoontiques, by Hand II. Sawyer, its President, hereunto sets its hand and corporate seal this 24th day of Inly, 1998.

Signed and sealed in the presence of

SPOONTIQUES, INC.

32532-1:249854 v1